

S.No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	27.03.2026		<p>C24 No.7 of 2026 <u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Shubham Bhardwaj and Ms. Sangeeta Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Notice was issued to the respondent, however, office report states that undelivered envelope received back with remark "respondent not found at the given address".</p> <p>3. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks permission to serve notice on the respondent through his counsel appearing in the divorce case.</p> <p>4. Let <i>dasti notice</i> be served upon the respondent through learned counsel representing him in the divorce case returnable before the next date of listing.</p> <p>5. List this case on 08.05.2026.</p> <p>6. As an interim measure, it is provided that further proceedings of Matrimonial Case No.715/2022, under Section 13 of the Hindu Marriage Act, pending before the Family Court, Haridwar shall remain stay till the next of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 27.03.2026</p> <p>SS</p>

--	--	--	--